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FY 2020 PHYSICAL PLAN

BAR No. 1

Physleal Targets

haneficlaries

Particulars Phystcal Accomplishments REMARKS
ardl Quarter | Ath Quarted TOTAL 3rd Quarter Alh Quarter TOTAL
1 § 7=(3444546) 10 11 12={R+0¢10511) 14
Part A
|, OPERATIONS
ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME
Relavant and quality tertiary education ensured to achleve Inclusive
growth abd aecess of desarving but poor students to quality tertlary
education incraased
HIGHER EDUCATION PROGRAM
Performance Indicators
Butcome Indlcators
Iviast Licensure
Indicater 1 : Percentage of first-time licensure exam- Euarrlgxl;z;ch Q::M
takers that pass the licensure exams 1500% | 20.00% 5217 : =
postpened by PRC due
to COVID-18 Fandemie
Tndicator 2 : Percentage of graduates (2 years prior) that 13,14% 23.04% 1
R ? i 11% Target Accomylished
are employed 25.00% | A3.00% 8040% {436/1393) | (183/1393) {321/1393) " e
Qutput Indicators
Indfeator 1 : Percentage of undergraduate student 92%
A t Aceomiplishid
population enrolled in CHED-|dentifled and RDC- 80.00% (7836/8517) 0% To e
identifled priarity programs
Indicator 2 : Percentage of undergraduate programs tished
with accreditation 82.14% | 82.14% 82,14% 82.14% Target Accormplls
ORGANIZATIONAL QUTCOME
igher education rasearch Improved to pramote productivity and
fnnovation
RESEARCH PROGRAM
Parformance Indicators
Qutcome Indleatoys
Indicator 1: Mumber of research outputs In the last
three () years utilized by the Industry or by the 3 10 5 13 20 Target Accomplishad
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Part A
|, OPERATIONS
ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME
Higher education reiearch Improved to promote productivity and
fnnovation
RESEARCH PROGRAM
Parformance Indicators
Dutput Indicatars

Indicator 1 : Number of researeh outputs completed
within the year

13

13 16 17

59

40

13

Target Accomplished

Indicator 2 : Pereentage of research outputs preserited
In national, regienal and International forums within the
year

17.42%

22.87% | 27.10% | 29.03%

97.42%

4.52%
(7/155)

0.00%

63.87%
(95/155)

74.19%
{115/185)

142 58%

45.16%

Target Accomplished

ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME
Community engagement Increased

TECHNICAL ADVISORY EXTENSION PROGRAM
Performance Indicators
Qutcome Indicator

Indieator 1 : Numbar of active partnershlps with LGUs,
Industries, NGOs, MGAs, SMEs and other stakeholders as
a result of extensien activities

10

i

13

14

Target Accomplished

Output Indlcators
Indicator 1 : Nurither of tralnees welghted by the length
of training

4,800

4,000 3,420 4,000

16,220

2,116

6,765

3,879

4,214

16,974

774

Target Accomplished

Indleaitor 2 : Number of extensian programs organized
and supported eansistant with the SUCs mandated and
prierity programs

1

24

13

Target Accomplished

Indlcator 8 : Percentaga of partners whe rate the
tralning coursefs and advisory services as satlsfactory of
higher in terms ef quallty and relevance

25.75%

21,45% | 1834% | 21.45%

87.00%

22.34%
(1416/6340)

78.01%

27.19%

(1,724/6,340)

23.31%
{1,478/6,340
)

150.85%

63.85%

Target Accomplished
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BAR No. 1

Partlculars

UACS CODE

Physical Targets

Physlcal Accomplishments

1st Quarter

2nd Quarter | 3rd Quarter | dth Quarter

TOTAL

15t Quarter

2nd Quarter

Ard Quarter

Ath Quarter

TOTAL

Varlance

REMARKS

3

4 5

7=(3+4+546)

9

10

11

120{3+9+10+11)

13

14

Part B
MAJOR PROGRAMS/PROJECTS

HIGHER EDUCATION PROGRAM

KRA Ne. 2-Paverty Reductlon and Empowerment of the Poor and Vulnerable

281,617

281,617

229,218

220,218

52,399

a1, Number of welghted enrolled units
2.2, Faculty Profile
a2t Masters Degrea Holder
a22. Doctoral Degree
a3, Actlvely Pursulng Doctoral Degree
a4, Actlvely Pursulng Masters Degrea

40.00%
17.00%
17.00%
18.00%

40,00%
17.00%
17.00%
18,00%

38.21%
17.89%
17.07%
20.33%

38.21%
17.89%
17.07%
20,33%

-1.79%
0,89%
0,07%
2,33%

Target Accomplished
Target Accomplished
Target Accomplished

a3, Merlt Scholarship
a4, Accreditation Status
a4l Boccalaureate
adld  Levell

8412 Level 2

adld  Level 3

Target Accomplished

a42 Masters Program
ad21  Levell
ad22  Level 2
0423  level3

Target Accomplished

a43. Doctoral Program
2431  Levell
add2  Level 2
2433 Lovel3

Target Accomplished

a5, COE/COD
6.1 COE
a5.2 COD

a.6. PRC Performance

a66, Llcensure Examination for Fisherles

a6, Licensure Examination for Teachers (LET) - BSE
a2 Licensure Examination for Teachers (LET) - BEEd
a6, Llcansure Examinatlon for Agtlcultural Engineers
a64, Lleansure Examination for Criminologists

a6.5 Llcensure Examination for Agriculturists

25.00%

20,00%

65.00%

48,00%
50.00%

Licensure Examinations
schedulad In FY 2020
were postponed by PRC
due to COVID-19
Pandemlc
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BAR Ne. 1

Papartment ; State Universities and Colloges
Agency ; Mindora State College of Agriculture and Tachnology
Operating Unit 128
Organlzation Code (UACS) : 80440000000
Patticulars UACS CODE Physical Targets Physlcal Accomplishments Varlance REMARKS
15t Quarter | 2nd Quarter | 3rd Quarter | dth Quarter TOTAL 15t Quarter 2nd Quarter 3rd Quarter 4th Quarter TOTAL
1 2 3 4 5 6 7s(3+4+5+6) 8 9 10 11 122{B49+10+11) 13 14
Part B
MAIOR PROGRAMS/PROJECTS
KRA No. 2-Poverty Reduction and Empowerment of the Poor and Vulnerable
RESEARCH PROGRAM
[~ bl Resanrch Output Published
b2, International 0 2 3 3 B 3 2 3 6 14 6 Target Accomplished
b.L.1._National 0 2 3 3 8 0 0 10 10 20 12 Targot Accomplished
b.2. Research Output Dlsseminated/Presanted
b1, International Journals 5 5 10 12 32 2 0 0 5 7 =25
b2 Natlonal Journals 5 5 10 12 32 2 0 0 8 10 =22
b.3. Each Invention Patented 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 10 9 Targoet Accomplished
b, Each Invention Utllized/Commarcialized 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 3 5 4 Target Accomplished
b5, Each rasearch Output Citad by Other Resoarchers 1 1 1 2 5 9 9 5 10 33 28 Target Accomplished
6. Each rasearch Output Cited by Other Book Authors 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 =1
b6, Number of Rasearcher Identified 10 15 20 25 70 15 22 35 45 47 =23
}IXTENHON PROGRAM o
el Number of Recognized Extenslon Programs 24 2 2 2 30 15 1 4 2 220 /-8 /
/ 7
Prepared by: In coordinatlon with: W
P‘an““ (e /-
MARY ANN M, HERNANDEZ ROV .ROXAS LEVY B, ARAGO JK,, Ph, D,
olc-Director for Planning, Monitating and Evaluation Budget Officer i SUC President it
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